

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION No.3736 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	06.03.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> Heard Sri Gopal Subrahmanium, learned Senior Counsel and Sri B.Chandrasen Reddy, learned Senior Counsel, representing the learned counsel for the petitioners. Heard Sri A.Sudershan Reddy, learned Advocate General representing Ms. Mohana Reddy, learned Government Pleader for Agriculture appearing for respondent No.1 to 3 and Sri Sannapaneni Lohit, learned counsel for respondent No.4. Learned Advocate General seeks further time to file counter in I.A.No.3 of 2026 as well as in the main writ petition. Sri Qureshi, learned counsel representing Sri N.Bhujanga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, appearing for respondent No.5 is present and would submit that respondent No.5 is a formal party. List on 26.03.2026 under the caption "Part Heard". EVV,J vsu	Tr. to IO folder before corrections. B/o. gkv