

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.3736 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> <u>I.A.No.5 of 2026</u> This application is filed seeking to amend the Cause Title. Mr.Sudershan Reddy, learned Advocate General representing Ms.Mohana Reddy, learned Government Pleader for Agriculture appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 3 takes 'no objection' to the same. In view of the above, this I.A. is ordered. Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments. <u>I.A.No.4 of 2026</u> This application is filed seeking to implead proposed respondent Nos.6 and 7 as parties to this Writ Petition. Mr.Gopal Subrahmanium, learned senior counsel representing learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 14 takes 'no objection' to the same. Mr.Sudershan Reddy, learned Advocate General representing Ms.Mohana Reddy, learned Government Pleader for Agriculture appearing for	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		respondent Nos.15 to 17 takes 'no objection' to the same. In view of the above, this I.A. is ordered. Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments. <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> This application is filed seeking to amend the prayer clauses both in the main prayer as well as the interim prayers in the writ affidavit as follows:- (a) To incorporate the following additional prayers in the main prayer in Paragraph No.34 of the writ affidavit as Para (b)(i): (b)(i) To direct Respondent Nos.1 to 3 to implement the National Mission on Edible Oils-Oil Palm Guidelines and to issue suitable instructions and Government Orders to give effect to the pricing mechanism for Fresh Fruit Bunches (FFBs), including execution of the Model Memorandum of Understanding formulated by Respondent No. 5 and appended to its letter dated 11.10.2021. (b) To incorporate the following additional interim prayers in the writ affidavit: (i) To issue an interim direction to Respondent Nos.1 to 3 to consider execution of the Model Memorandum of Understanding formulated by Respondent No.5 appended to its letter dated 11.10.2021 in relation to the National Mission on Edible Oils -	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Oil Palm Guidelines. (ii) To direct Respondent Nos.1 to 3 to adopt the actual weighted average OER achieved by all processing units in the State. (c). It is further prayed to amend the G.O. Rt. No. 317 dated 29.02.2024 to G.O. Rt. No. 867 dated 05.12.2024 in the interim prayer portion in the writ affidavit and Prayer Portion in IA. No.1 of 2026 and pass such other order or orders ...” Mr.Sudershan Reddy, learned Advocate General representing learned Government Pleader for Agriculture appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 3 takes ‘no objection’ to amend the prayer in respect of clause (c). In view of the above said submissions, I.A. is ordered in respect of clause (c) alone. The amendment sought in respect of clauses (a) and (b) stands dismissed. Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments only in respect of clause (c) of the prayer. <u>W.P.No.3736 of 2026</u> Mr.Gopal Subrahmanium and Mr.Chandrasen Reddy, learned senior counsel representing learned counsel for the petitioners is present. Mr.A.Sudershan Reddy, learned Advocate	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		General appearing on behalf of learned Government Pleader for Agriculture appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 is present. Mr.M.S.Prasad, learned senior counsel representing M/s.A.Satyasri, learned counsel for respondent Nos.6 and 7 seeks short accommodation of time to file counter. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not heard completely. List on 19.06.2026 under the caption 'Part Heard.' <u> </u> EVV,J ESP	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE